

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5708/2007

OIL & NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aneesh Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Service is not complete.

Notice was sent on 2.8.2007 by registered post, acknowledgment due.

Await service of notice on respondent Nos.1, 2 and 4.

Respondent No.3 to file counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks
from today.

Call on 10.12.2007.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

rd