

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5708/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 19/07/2006 in WP No. 1007/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

OIL & NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and disposal of SLP and with prayer
for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Aneesh Mittal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.
Mr. G. Ananda Selvam, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe, Adv.

State of Maharashtra

Mr. Shankar Chillarge, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.
Ms. Aparajita Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
Court Master

(RENUKA SADANA)
Court Master